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Respondent.

ORDER FOR SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTIGATION OF
FACTS MATERIALLY RELATED TO COMPLAINT

FROM the preliminary investigation of this complaint, it appears that there are facts
materially related to this complaint, consisting of facts which tend to show violation of the Code
of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees (Part III, Chapter 112, Florida Statutes) by the
Respondent other than those alleged in the complaint and consisting of separate instances of the
same or similar conduct as alleged in the complaint, or consisting of facts which tend to show
violation of the Code of Ethics by the Respondent which arise out of or in connection with the
allegations of the complaint.

Section 112.322(1), Florida Statutes, requires the Commission to investigate complaints
of violation of the Code of Ethics, “including investigation of all facts . . . materially related to
the complaint at issue,” which phrase is defined in Section 112.312(11), Florida Statutes.

It appears from the preliminary investigation of this complaint that the Respondent may
have committed a violation of the Code of Ethics other than as referred to in the complaint and
that the possible violation is materially related to the allegations of the complaint:

° Possible violation of Section 112.3143(3), Florida Statutes, arising from or

connected to the Respondent voting on a measure on March 10, 2017 to

compensate Coquina Water Control District Supervisors for performing additional

work for the District and then, from March 2017 through October 2017, voting to
approve her own payment requests for additional compensation.



WHEREFORE, staff of the Commission on FEthics shall augment the preliminary
investigation of this complaint (to the extent necessary, if any) for a probable cause
determination of whether the Respondent has violated the Code of Ethics as set forth in the
investigative order previously entered under the above-referenced complaint number and for a
probable cause determination of whether the Respondent has violated Section 112.3143(3),

Florida Statutes as set forth above.
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